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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (28th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:18:51AM

Assembly District 24

 1,229 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 18 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,265 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,265 

 999 RUBEN WILLS (DEMOCRATIC)

 44 MIREILLE P. LEROY (UNITY)

 1 HETTIYE POWELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,044 

Unrecorded  221 

Assembly District 31

 3,453 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 68 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,551 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,551 

 2,914 RUBEN WILLS (DEMOCRATIC)

 122 MIREILLE P. LEROY (UNITY)

 2 ERICK SALGADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,043 

Unrecorded  508 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (28th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:18:51AM

Assembly District 32

 11,547 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 EMERGENCY

 249 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 118 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,920 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,920 

 10,360 RUBEN WILLS (DEMOCRATIC)

 513 MIREILLE P. LEROY (UNITY)

 1 DARIN SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDELL SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BUTLER SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L BARKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,880 

Unrecorded  1,040 

Assembly District 38

 941 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 9 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 13 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  963 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  963 

 723 RUBEN WILLS (DEMOCRATIC)

 52 MIREILLE P. LEROY (UNITY)

 2 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  780 

Unrecorded  183 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (28th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:18:51AM

Total for Member of the City Council (28th Council District) - Queens County

 17,170 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 EMERGENCY

 344 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 179 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,699 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,699 

 14,996 RUBEN WILLS (DEMOCRATIC)

 731 MIREILLE P. LEROY (UNITY)

 1 DARIN SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERICK SALGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HETTIYE POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDELL SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BUTLER SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L BARKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,747 

Unrecorded  1,952 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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